1
SHENZHEN TRANSCOM TECHNOLOGY LIMITED / Web: www.sz-transcom.com / Tel: +86 755 88278677 / Fax: +86 755 26029402
TS-S8BL-2733(3327)24-10Dx
25Gb/s 10Km SFP28 BIDI Transceivers
PRODUCT FEATURES
 Operating data rate up to 25.78Gbps
 Up to 10km transmission distance
 High sensitivity PIN photodiode and TIA

2
SHENZHEN TRANSCOM TECHNOLOGY LIMITED / Web: www.sz-transcom.com / Tel: +86 755 88278677 / Fax: +86 755 26029402
Ordering information
Part Number Product Description
TS-S8BL-273324-10DC 25G SFP28 10km BIDI transceiver 1270 Tx/ 1330 Rx, C-TEMP
TS-S8BL-332724-10DC 25G SFP28 10km BIDI transceiver 1330 Tx/ 1270 Rx, C-TEMP
TS-S8BL-273324-10DE 25G SFP28 10km BIDI transceiver 1270 Tx/ 1330 Rx, E-TEMP
TS-S8BL-332724-10DE 25G SFP28 10km BIDI transceiver 1330 Tx/ 1270 Rx, E-TEMP
TS-S8BL-273324-10DI 25G SFP28 10km BIDI transceiver 1270 Tx/ 1330 Rx, I-TEMP
TS-S8BL-332724-10DI 25G SFP28 10km BIDI transceiver 1330 Tx/ 1270 Rx, I-TEMP
DESCRIPTION
The TS-S8BL-2733(3327)24-10Dx Transceiver is intended for 10km reach service from 24.33Gb/s to
25.78Gb/s BI-direction single mode high-speed communications equipment where low-cost, extraordinary
performance and reliability are essential. It consumes low power, operates base on 3.3V DC power supply and
is offered in the industrial temperature range. They are compliant with SFP28 MSA, SFF-8431 and SFF-8432.
The low jitter and low bit error rate optical assembly features a DML laser transmitter and PIN/TIA receiver.
It utilizes internal clock and data recovery (CDR) units on transmitter and the receiver chains for low jitter
compliance. The differential AC coupled Tx and Rx data interfaces are CML compatible. The device is Class I
laser safety compliant.
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Unit Min Max
Storage Temperature Range Ts oC -40 85
Relative Humidity RH % 0 85
Recommended Operating Conditions
Parameter Symbol Unit Min Typ Max
Operating Case Temperature Range Tc oC -40 85
Power Supply Voltage Vcc V 3.14 3.3 3.46
Bit Rate BR Gb/s 25.78
Bit Error Ratio BER 5*10-5
Max Supported Link Length L Km 10
Electric Ports Definition
Parameter Symbol Unit Min Typ Max Note
Transmitter
Input Differential Impedance RIN Ω 100
Single-ended Data Input Swing VIN mVp-p 90 450
Transmit Disable Voltage VDIS V 2 VCCHOST
Transmit Enable Voltage VEN V VEE VEE+0.8
Transmit Fault Assert Voltage VFA V 2 VCCHOST
3
SHENZHEN TRANSCOM TECHNOLOGY LIMITED / Web: www.sz-transcom.com / Tel: +86 755 88278677 / Fax: +86 755 26029402
Transmit Fault De-Assert Voltage VFDA V VEE VEE+0.4
Receiver
Single-ended Data Output Swing VOD mVp-p 200 450
LOS Fault VLOSFT V 2 VCCHOST
LOS Normal VLOSNR V VEE VEE+0.4
Optical Characteristics (TA and Vcc= 3.14 to 3.46V)
Note1:Measured at 25.78125Gb/s, ER>3.5dBm, PRBS 231-1 and BER better than or equal to 5E-5;
Parameter Symbol Unit Min Typ Max Note
Transmitter
Center Wavelength
( TS-S8BL-273324-10Dx)
λ nm 1260 1270 1280
Center Wavelength
( TS-S8BL-332724-10Dx)
λ nm 1320 1330 1340
Average Output Power Pav dBm -4 4
Spectral Width (-20dB)  nm 1
Extinction Ratio ER dB 3.5